
ATTACHMENT - I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY {PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBI IC

CONIRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLIOI.I OR I.1'i,'

1

2

3

4

5

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

B ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUI\i]BER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15. WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUIVIENT

16 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

PROCUREIMENT OF HSD 20 PO R

25 - 1 20 1 -F \ -24 -25-0 1 -C - ST

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI\4E NT OF
HSD 20 POUR AS REOUIRED TO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARI\4Y VEHS ^ ": '

AWARDED TO LOWEST Q TEE FIRMU

RS 528.420 000.00 ( RS528 420 l\4ll I loi'l

NOr APPLICABLE

N L

3 LIST OF BUYE ATTACHED

YES

NOT PPLICABLE

YES

23 Sep 2024 |T55484278\

THE NATION AND NAWA-E:WAQ I
BOTH DATED 22 Seo 2024

1A Ad 2024

LOCAL

NAI\,4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUIVIBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

6

/

idg1> tr\r r p"I

DGP 1A8 |\/Y)aA!!ALEI_N !i
FEDERAL GOVT



i 7. WHICH I\4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT
VVAS USED

TICK ONE

a

C

d

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

ADDP (POL) (ON THE BAS IS OF
INCIDENTAL CHARGES]

1B
"^/I 

IO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

]9 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\,1ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COiV4PETITIVE BIDDING

NOT APPLICABLE

20, NUI\,1BER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02

21 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT
SIGNED

WAS YES

YES



ATTACHMENT II

MENT REGULATORY A PPRA

TO AND UPLOADED ON WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR I,[NN':

T

NAIV]E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, lST 2ND 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

5 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

6, WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TII\,IE OF OPENING OF BIDS

7 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

B, CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

9. WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COI\,lPLAINTS RECEIVED

1 1. ANY DEVIATION FROIV1 SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

12- DEVIATIONFROI\,lQUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

a2

[.4/ PAKISTAN STATE OIL COI/IPAI
F L OOIi PSO

KHAYA BAN.E.IOBAI C LIFTON Pta
BOX 3983 KARACHI .75350

15I LOWEST M/S PSO, KCI

CONTRACT OF HSD 20 PCUR
REQU IRED TO BE PROCURED FOR
ARI\,4Y VEHS

NOI APPLICABLE

NIL

N

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
Tll\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

)

3

4

NIL

NL

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

20 NOV 2024

AS PER ANXA

NOT APPLICABLE

I



LIS'I qI EUYEE!

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS

M/S PSO. KARACHI

I,4/S APL, RWP

M/s Gas& Oil Pakistan Ltd. Lhr

STATION WISE QU')1.ED RATES PER LITRE

Consignees/ Grades

F'OL Depol Sihala

POL Depot Quetta

2

REGD

ANX A

Total
(Rs per Lit)

240.1A

240.10

STATUS

1 REGD

REGD

3

Product Cost
{Rs per Lit)

Cartage
Rate (Rs per Lit)

239.41

239.41

0.69

0.69
t


